

NAVAJO ELECTION ADMINISTRATION

Strength and Dignity Through Voting



Rodriquez Morris, Executive Director Navajo Election Administration Melvin Harrison, Chairperson Navajo Board of Election Supervisors

Fax: 928/871-7344

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 24, 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Window Rock, Arizona - The Navajo Board of Election Supervisors (NBOES) announces that it has passed a resolution to reopen the filing period for the upcoming 2020 Navajo Nation General Election. The Navajo Board of Election Supervisors and the Navajo Election Administration want to give people time to apply for the various positions that still need to be filed for. The reopening of the filing period shall be for the remaining vacant positions only and will be opened for a limited number of days. It will reopen on August 26, 2020 at 8:00am and close on August 31, 2020 at 5:00pm. All of the Navajo Election Administration's agency offices in will be accepting candidate applications.

For more information, the Navajo Election Administration can be contacted via email at navajoelections@navajo-nsn.gov.

PO Box 3449 Tele: 1-800-775-8683 Window Rock, Arizona 86515